
MITSUBISHI 

Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog 

Mode I LS2-1180 

EJ :.x 
® * 1* Ill 1j 

liD a \,\ • • (I) 
[g a~. 'lla(n) t:> J:t1*SfZ~ •J *b. 

J:'F~•JUII 

[Q) ~ •J • iP • • 
riD ~ ~ • • 
(f] * ~ •J • • 
I§] ~-:~7-J<.·:;?U 

tJJ:'(f~tij--· 

[BJ ? ~ }'( • • 
Q) ~ ;m • • 
00 f;t • c:l -[b) ~ 51 

INDEX Page 

Arm bed & It's accessories ·· · · ·· ·· · ·· ·•·•· ·· · .. ··•· ·•·· ·· ··• ·· ·· ·· · ·· ·· · · ·•· · ····· ·· ··· · ·· 2 

Sewing mechanism (I) ········································································ 4 

Sewing mechanism (ll) & Feed rock shaft, feed lifting 

rock shaft mechanism · ··· · ·· ·· · ·· ···· · ·· · · ·· · 6 

Stitch length regulator mechanism ··· ·· •·· · · ·· · ··· · ···· ···· · ·· ··· · · ·· ·· ·· ··· ·· ···· · ·· ·· ·· · 8 

Presser foot mechanism •·············•·••·••·········••····••··••··•··•···•···•·······•····•· 10 

Knife actuating mechanism ····· ········•······ ·······•··•··········· ····················· ··· 12 

Touch back mechanism & Detector mechanism······································ 14· 

Wiper mechanism ·· · · · ·· · ···• · ·· · ·· ·· ·· · ·· ··· ···· ·· ·· ·· · · ··· · ···•· ···· ·· · ·· ·· ·· ·· · ·· · · ·· · ···· ·· · 16 

Oil lubrication mechanism ··· · ·· ·· ·· · · · ··· ·· · ·· •·· · · · ····· ···· · ·· ·· ·· · · · · · ·· ·· · ·· ·· ·· · · ··· · ·· 18 

Accessories · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · • · • · · • · · · · · · · · · · · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 20 

Index································································································ 22 

P-145A 199409 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[A]*~~ 
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES 

2 3 4 5 

(2) 

.___12 

25 

2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[8]2Js:Ml11* 
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES 

Fig. ati&:H' 
No. Parts. No. 

Al M91182080 
A2 M91910080 
A3 M90883080 
A4 M90573080 
A5 M91110004 
A6 MF01A0584 
A6 MF03A0584 
A7 M91108001 
AS MF36A1180 
A9 M91116002 

AlO M91109004 
All MF20A0135 
A12 M92701080 
A13 M90106053 
A14 MF10A0151 
A15 MF01A0601 
A16 M91107002 
A17 M90943003 
A18 M91508001 
A19 MG43A0181 
A19 MF80A0181 
A20 M90909003 
A21 MF10A0181 
A21 MG43A1181 
A22 MF01A1691 
A23 MF01A0830 
A24 M91111004 
A25 M91106011 
A26 MFOOB2101 
A26 MF95A1101 
A26 MF26B0101 
A27 ......... 
A28 MF10A0471 
A29 M90604002 
A30 MFOOA0181 
A31 MF90A0553 
A32 MF10A1555 
A33 MF36A0245 
A34 M91101046 
A35 M91202085 
A36 M90902001 
A37 MF01A0709 
A38 MF10A0187 
A38 MF02A0187 
A39 MF10A0553 
A39 MF02A0553 
A40 M90204060 
A41 MF10A0555 
A42 MM11A0556 
A43 MN10A3245 
A43 MF02A1245 
A44 MT60A0802 
A45 M91605045 

A901 MF10E0470 
A902 MFOOE0550 
A903 MF01E0210 
A903 MF03E0210 

Description 

J'Aticb11.8················ Rubber plug 011.8 ............................ 3 3 3 3 
J. Aticb19 .................. Rubber plug 019· ...... · ......... · · ........... 3 3 3 3 
J' Aticb8. g .......... · ...... Rubber plu11: cbS. g ...................... • ...... • 3 3 3 3 
J' Aticb5. 7 .. · .... · .. · ...... Rubber plu11: 05. 7 ........ · .. · .. · · ...... · ...... 2 2 2 2 
7" ;"?~~y'll/64 (40) X8· .. · .. · Gross recessed and slotted screw 11/64(40) xa· • · • .. • 1 1 1 1 
~fiJb11'- ...... · · .. · ........ Thread take-up cover ...... · · .. · .............. · 1 1 1 -
~~M·- .. · · ...... ·· ....... Thread take-up cover .............. · .......... ·---
ltJW 11/64 (40) x 5. 5 · · · .... Set screw 11/64 (40) x 5. 5 ........ · ...... · .. · .. · 1 1 1 
7-A!ft.~..l: .. · .... · · ...... · Thread I1:U ide (arm top) .. · .............. · .. .. .. 1 1 1 
~W 11/64(40) xg .......... Screw 11/64(40) xa .............. · .. ·· ......... 1 1 1 1 
PW-t<J"J'j"H~:/11/64(40) X8" .. ·"Gross recessed slotted screw-PW11/64(40) X8···· ...... 6 6 6 6 
lib:@! .... · .. • .. ••••••••• .. •• Oi I check window .. ·· ........ · .... ······ ...... · 1 1 1 1 
J' Aticb27 .................. Rubber plug 027 .............................. 1 1 1 1 
11' tll"*6· .. · ............ · .. Spr in11: washer 6 .............................. · 2 2 2 2 
.......................... Leg........................................ 3 3 3 3 
:IEM.~t-tti· .... · .......... ·Cloth ~~:uide plate ........ · .................... 1 1 1 1 
lllWll/64(40) xs.5 ........ Screw 11/64(40) x5_5 .......................... 2 2 2 2 
jLlji~y'9/64(40) x6 .. · ...... Screw 9/64(40) x6 .... · ........................ 1 1 1 1 
ltJW 15/64(28) x6· ........ Set screw 15/64(28) x6 .......... · ............ · 1 1 1 1 
7-A:!ft•~~ ................ Thread 11:Uide (rill:ht) .......................... --- 1 
7-A:!ft·~~ ................ Thread guide (ri11:ht) .. • .......... · .. · ........ · 1 1 1 -
jL:qlf:/9/64(40) X6· · .. · .... Screw 9/64(40) X6 ............................. 1 1 1 1 
7-A!ft-~!: ................ Thread guide (left) ................ · .. · .. · .... - 1 1 -
7-A!ft-~£ .... · ·· ........ ·Thread guide (left) ...... · .. · .... · ............ 1 - - 1 
iiitib' A71~" ........ · ...... Face plate gasket .... ·· ...... ·· .... · .... · .... · 1 1 1 1 
iiiiti ...... · .... · .. · ........ Face plate ...... · ........ · .... ·· .. · ........ · .. 1 1 1 1 
J'j·H~:t'll/64(40) x1o .......... ·Gross recessed and slotted screw 11/64(40) x10· • · · .. 3 3 3 3 
jL.DD.~y'11/64(40) x7· ·······Slotted counter sunk screw 11/64(40) x7· • • · • • • • · · • • · 2 2 2 2 
tttiA14P .......... ·· ...... ·Needle plate A14P .. · · · .. · .................. · .. 1 

tttiBl. 6· · · · · · · .. · · · · .. · · · · Needle plate Bl. 6· · .. · · · · · · .. · .. · · · · · .. · · .. · .. - 1 - -
tttiB2. 6· .................. Needle plate 82. 6 .... · · .. · ............ · · · · .... - - 1 1 
}.''' •Jti · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · • · · S I ide pI ate· · · · · • • · · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 1 1 1 
tiii'~(A"''Jti) .............. Plate spring for slide olate· ................. 1 1 1 1 
~W 3/32 (56) x 2. 2 .. · · · · .. • Screw 3/32 (56) x 2. 2 ........ · ...... · .... · .. .. .. 2 2 2 2 
*•~ .............. · .. · .. ·Thread 11:Uide ...... · ...... · · ...... · .. · .. · ...... 1 1 1 1 
*•~IIT-tf .......... · .... Pre-tension stud· .................. ·· ....... ·· 1 1 1 1 
*•~.on. .. · · .. · ............ Thread tension disc ............. · .. · ...... · .. · 2 2 2 2 
7'1tT:,ty3:,t1\·t ................ Pre-tension sprimt· ........................... 1 1 1 1 
·:mt, ~ 11/64 (40) .. · · ...... · Pre-tension adjusting nut 11/64 (40) .... ·.. .. .. 1 1 1 
O•J:,f S12. 5 ...... ·· ........ ·o-r in11: S12. 5 .... · .. · ........ · .... · .. · · ...... · · 1 1 1 
ltJW 9/64(40) x4. 5· ···· .. Set screw 9/64(40) X4. 5 .. · · · .... · ........ ·.... 1 1 
7''y1(!ftaT-15)············ Thread tension regulator bushin11:·············· 1 1 
:!ft~ 1)11' H!ftRT-15) .. · .. · .. · Thread take-up spr in11: .... · .... · ........ · ...... 1 1 
:!ft~ 1)11' H*RT-15) ...... · .. Thread take-up spr in11:· ........ · ........ · ...... - - 1 1 
IH·*l (:!ftJIT-15) · · · · · · · · · · · Thread tension stud· · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · • · · · · · · · · 1 1 - -
IIT-*'C!i'tiiT-15) · .......... Thread tension stud .... · ............ ···· .... ·· - - 1 1 
t' :,t(!ftiiT-15) .. · ........ · .. Thread tension releasing Pin .......... · ...... · 1 1 1 1 
!ftiiT-.DD.C!itiiT-15) · ........ Thread tension disc ... ··· .. ··· .... ··· ........ · 2 2 2 2 
IIT-.DD.t!PI(!ftii-Ttl) .... · .. · Thread tension releasing disc ................. 1 1 1 1 
!ftiiT-,q. C!ftaT-15) .. · .. · .. Thread tension sor i n11: • • ...... • ........ • ...... • 1 1 - -
!ftll=fn'*<*ll=fS) · ...... ·Thread tension spring ......................... -- 1 1 
IID'J.lt;l(!ftiiT-S) ........... Thumb nut revolution stopper .................. 1 1 1 1 
Rtill7-t1H:ittil7-tll 1/4(40) ·····Thumb nut 1/4 (40) .. · .. · ...... · .. · ...... · ...... 1 1 1 
A"''JtiM ........ · .. · .... · .. Slide plate assv ... · .. · · ................ · .. · .. 1 1 
7" L,.j-:,y3:,tf1 .. · · · · · ...... · · .. Pre-tension assv ......... · .. · .......... · .. .. .. 1 1 
:!ftiJITM ...... · ............ Thread tension regulator assv ....... · ...... · .. 1 1 
!ftiiT-M· · · · · .. · · ·· ...... ··Thread tension regulator assv. · .............. · - - 1 1 

3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[aJ .\, •• (I) 
SEWING _--=...::~~M~E~C~ I-HAN ISM (I) -~----

68 70 79 (68) 80 81 

60~ 
-

62 

63 

=~ 
~Too 

4 

91 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ ji\,~~(I) 
SEWING MECHANISM (I) 

Fig. &I!&J-V 
No. Parts. No. 

860 M90883080 
861 MF70A0663 
862 MF05A0660 
862 MF01A0660 
862 MF82A0660 
862 MF83A0660 
863 MF01A0664 
863 NF03A0664 
864 MF01A0181 
865 MF05A0181 
865 MF80A1181 
866 M90815002 
867 MF2100128 
867 MF70A0128 
867 MF83A0128 
868 N91513001 
869 MF01A0740 
870 MF01A0417 
870 MF03A0417 
871 M91802006 
872 M90700085 
873 M91801002 
874 MF01E0383 
874 MF01E1383 
874 IIF03E0383 
875 M91606001 
876 MF90E0662 
877 MF10A0325 
878 M91106004 
879 MF01A0232 
880 MF05A0234 
881 MF80A0352 
882 N91602001 
883 ········· 
884 ... ······· 
885 M90320065 
886 MFOOA1492 
886 MF02A1492 
887 MFOOA1476 
888 M90902011 
889 MF01A0233 
890 M91472086 
891 MFOOA1386 
892 MF70A0384 
893 MF01E0230 
894 ... ······ 
895 MF01A1740 
896 M90402085 
897 ········· 
898 MFOOA0521 
899 MF10A0520 

8100 MF70A0522 
8100 MF74B0522 
8101 ········· 
8102 ········· 
8904 MF01E0580 
8904 MF01E1580 
8904 MF01E2580 
8904 MF03E0580 
8905 MF01E0331 
8906 MF01E1230 
8907 M97006060 
8908 MF01E0332 

Description 

J'1*tcb8. 8· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Rubber plug cbS. 8· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 1 1 1 
tt•~'At..t· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Needle bar busing (upper) .. ··············•··· 1 1 1 1 
tt•· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Needle bar································:.· - 1 - -
tt•· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Needle bar··································· 1 - - -
tt•· · · · · · · ··· · ·· ········Needle bar···································-- 1 -
tt•· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Needle bar··································· - - - 1 
tt4i~'l-1'· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Needle bar busing (lower) .. ·················· 1 1 1 -
tt4i~'At1'· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Needle bar busing (lower) .. ········· .. ······· - - - 1 
*•~<tt•~'At""F)········ Thread guide······························ ... 1 1 1 1 
*•~ (tf-4i) · · · · · · · · · · · · · Thread guide .. ··········•·•·················· 1 1 - -
*•Pil<tt4i)············· Thread guide· .. ······························-- 1 1 
lllft~.il:.~:f.:t" 1/8(44) X4. 5· ····Slotted flat head set screw 1/8(44) X4.5 .. · · · · · · · · · 1 1 1 1 
~'l/ti0AX1#11 ... · ········Needle 0AX1#11· · · ·· · · ··· · · · · · ····· ·· · ··· · ··· 1 -- -
~'l/ttOBx1-2#14·········· Needle 08X1-2#14 .. ··························- 1 -­
~'l/tf-08X1#22 .. ··· ·······Needle 0BX1#22 .. ····························-- 1 1 
li:.~W 15/64(28) x9. 5· · · · · Set screw 15/64(28) x9. 5· • .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 6 6 6 6 
Jilt~ .. ··················· Felt .. ······················•··············· 1 1 1 1 
~lblt'-i:Hr?J" · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Oi I shield cap······························· 1 1 - -
~lt'-i:l'-\r?J" · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Oi I shield cap· .. ········•··•················ - - 1 1 
•~!¥-:f.:t"9/32(28)x14········ Screw 9/32(28)X14 .. ········•····•········ ... 1 1 1 1 
O•J;,~·1AP7 .. ·············· D-ring 1AP7 .................................. 1 1 1 1 
l!lW9/32(28) x13·· ·•··•· Screw 9/32(28) X13··· .. ···· ··· ··· ··· · ·· ···· ·· 1 1 1 1 
~:;;,~:W t-t· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Crank with screw .. ··························· 1 - - -
~:;;,~W t-t· · · • · · · · · · · · · · · · Crank with screw····························· - 1 - -
~:;;,~*'l" f;t· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Crank with screw·············· .. ······•······ - - 1 1 
li:.~W 1/4(40) x6· · · · · · · · · Set screw 1/4(40) x6· • · · · · · · · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 10 10 10 10 
SH1~:;;,~1f·Wtft·········· Needle bar connecting link guide assv . .....• : ..... 1 1 1 1 
:1'111!1· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Slide block·································· 1 1 1 1 
J'';t~*Vll/64(40) xg ..... Cross recessed and slotted screw 11/64(40)X8······· 2 2 2 2 
..tflll~'l-:C: · · · · · · · · · · · · · · • · Upper shaft bushing (I eft) · · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 1 1 1 
..tfiiiJ,AttP· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Upper shaft bushing (middle)······· .. ·•··•··· 1 1 1 1 
1J'i-W t-t· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Thrust collar with screw····················· 1 1 1 1 
li:.~W 1/4(40) x4· · · · · · · .. Set screw 1/4(40) x4· .... · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · .... 2 2 2 2 
..tflll:f' '\' · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Upper shaft gear· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 1 1 1 
•flll:f''\'..t· · .... · .. · .. · · .. Vertical shaft gear (upper) .......... ········ 1 1 1 1 
C~ll:.~•fim2o .. · · · · · .. ·· Retaining ring-c type 20·· ···· · ···· · · · · · ···· · 1 1 1 1 
li,l). · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Feed dr i ve eccentric cam· · · · · · · · .. · · · · · · · · · · · 1 1 
C,l) ... · · · · · · · .. · · · · · · · · Feed drive eccentric cam .. ············ .. ··· .. - - 1 1 
AJA~llf~ ¢36· · · · · · · · · · · · Thrust collar ¢36· · · · · .... · ·• · · · · · · · .. · · · · · · 1 1 1 1 
j;J..DU'l'3/16(28) X13······ Slotted counter sunk head screw 3/16(28)X13······· 3 3 3 3 
..ttiJ'J~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Upper shaft busing (right) .. · · · · .. · · · · · · · · · · · 1 1 1 1 
:t~J'l-•· .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Oi I seal···· .. ··········• .. ·········· .. ······ 1 1 1 
*l¥-~•)a,~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Connecting rod for feed cam······ .. ··· .. ····· 1 1 
..tl':i!•JD?V · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Connecting rod for feed cam···· .... ·········· 1 1 
..tflll · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Upper shaft· • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
J' 1*t· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Rubber plug·································· 
Jilt~····················· Felt········································ 1 
01)/f S4· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · o-r ing S4· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
J'1J' ?'l1· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Rubber bushing······························· 1 
••J,l-..t· · .. · ·· ·· ·······Vertical shaft bushing (upper) .. ······ ... ···· 1 
•• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Vert i ca I shaft· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 1 1 1 
••~,.,""F .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Vertical shaft bush in~~: (lower)· .. ············ 1 1 1 -
•• J,J.""F· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Vertical shaft bushing (lower) .. · .. ······· .. · - - - 1 
•flll:f" '\'1' .. · · .. · · · · · · .. · · Vert i ca I shaft gear (I ower) · · .. · · · · · · · .. · · · · · 1 1 1 1 
l'WI:f' '\' · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Lower shaft gear· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 1 1 1 
~J¥tt4i~'i/~tl · · · · · · · · · · · Thread take-up I ever assv. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 - - -
~J¥tt-~'i/~tl .. · · · · · · · · · Thread take-up I ever assv. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · • · · · - 1 - -
~J¥tt•~j;,~f( · · · · · · · · · · · Thread take-uP lever assv. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · - - 1 -
~"tt4i~j;,~tft · · · · · · · · · · · Thread take-up I ever assv. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · - - - 1 
1Jltti • ..ttft · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Beve I gear upper assv. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 1 1 
..ttitftt.z: · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Upper shaft assv. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
~:l:.llilit';,M.············ Oil amount adjusting pin assv. ··············· 1 
M"li.""FM. .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · Bevel gear lower assv. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 

5 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(Q] a" ••c II) s ct a-*~~ 1 ~, ..t ""F* ~ 1 •lhtlt• 
SEWING MECHANISM (II) FEED ROCK SHAFT, FEED LIFTING 
ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM 

110 111 
122 

151 

157 

154 

6 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[Q] -~·I(II).EJ:r17.1<~~J.W, J:l'*~J~I 
SEWING MECHANISM (II) FEED ROCK SHAFT, FEED LIFTING 
ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM 

Fig. !l!.!bJ-V 
No. Parts. No. 

CliO 1190619050 
C111 MFOOE0281 
C112 1190806002 
C113 MFOOA3104 
C113 MF10A0104 
C114 IIF90A0283 
C115 IIF90A0278 
C116 1191204002 
C117 IIF70A0491 
C118 1190517065 
C119 IIFOOA0286 
C120 MFOOA0279 
C120 MF02A0279 
C121 IIFOOA0454 
C122 191521002 
C124 191506001 
C125 IIF01A0557 
C125 MF03A0557 
C126 1197085030 
C126 1197086030 
C127 1197087030 
C127 1197088030 
C128 IIF01A0245 
C128 MF01A1245 
C128 IIF03A0245 
C129 IIF41D0123 
C129 MFOOA0123 
C129 MF25B0123 
C130 MF10A0229 
C130 MF17B0229 
C130 MF20A0229 
C131 1191118002 
C132 IIF01E0120 
C132 IFOOA0120 
C132 MF42B0120 
C132 MF45A0120 
C133 1191259030 
C134 MF05A0740 
C135 190800086 
C136 IIFOOA0451 
C137 MFOOA0450 
C137 IF02A0450 
C138 IIF01E0350 
C139 191602020 
C140 IFOOA0453 
C141 IIF01E0352 
C142 1191106001 
C143 IFOOA0452 
C144 IF80A0688 
C145 IIFOOA0753 
C146 IIFOOA0572 
C147 IIFOOA0154 
C147 IIF80A0154 
C147 IIF83A0154 
C148 1191501003 
C149 1190904060 
C150 IIFOOA0277 
C150 IIF80A0277 
C151 IIF70A0460 
C152 MF70A0286 
C153 1191502050 
C154 IIF01E0276 
C155 1191112002 
C156 1191106004 
C157 IIF80A0352 
C158 1191602001 
C159 1191513001 
C160 1191502001 
C909 IF40E0125 
C909 NF95E0125 
C909 IIG44E0125 

Description 
.1'1! •• 
Alit. Reg. 
ggg 
~ )- )- :: 
~ - % = 

!!!£ d> 10· · · · .... · · · · .... · .. · .. ·Washer d> 10· • · .. · .. · .. · .. · · · .. · • ...... · · .... ~ ·.. 1 1 1 1 
m1J~lll. ........ · · .... ·· ........ ·Feed bar assy. · · .. • ........ · · · · · · · .... • · · · .. · · · • 1 1 1 1 
I!LW 1/8(44) X6·· .. ·· ........ ···Screw 1/8(44) X6 ..... · · ..................... ••· · 2 2 2 2 
i!.1J'Ii(4:f.lt11) · · • · · · · · · • · · · ·······Feed dog A. 115P· · · • · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
i!.•J-a (3:f.lt-a) · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Feed dog B. Pl. 6 · · · · · · · · · · · · • · · · · · · · · • · • • · · • · · · · · - 1 1 1 
t.i•C..ftll· • .... • • .... • • • .. • .. •• .... Shaft for feed bar (eccentric) .. · .. · ...... · .. · · · 1 1 1 1 
*l¥m1JIIIii~W f.t· .... · · · ····· .. ·Feed rock shaft crank Cleft) ........ · .... ·· .. ·.. 1 1 1 1 
~l¥~:i'3/16(28) x12 ............. screw 3/16(28) x12 .............................. 4 4 4 4 
*l¥i!.1Jtli .. · · .... · · .. · · · .. ··· .. ·Feed rock shaft .... ·· .... · .. ··· .. · ...... · .. ····· 1 1 1 1 
C~lt.;ltafl!l#ll15 .. · .. · .. · ........ ·Retaining ring-C type 15 .... · .......... · · · · .. · .. 2 2 2 2 
*l!Ll!1JfiHir~ ........ · .. · .. · .. ·Bushing for feed rock shaft Cleft) .......... ··.. 1 1 1 t 
*.IJZm1JII!li;fi .... · ...... · ........ ·Feed rock shaft crank (r iltht) · .. · ·.............. 1 1 
7KI!Lm1JJil;fi .. · .. · .... · .... · .. · .. Feed rock shaft crank (riJtht) ............ ·...... 1 1 
7Kl!Lm9Jili!l· · ...... · .... ··• .... ·Feed rock shaft crank Pin .. ·· .. ····· .. ····...... 1 1 1 1 
l!LW11/64(40) x7 ............... Screw 11/64(40) x7 .............................. 2 2 2 2 
lt.;IW 15/64(28) X6··· .. •· .... ···Set screw 15/64(28) X6··· ....................... 1 1 1 1 
KtiiiJ-=fii'~ ....................... Bobbin thread tension SPring••••• ............... 1 1 1 -
Ktii-T-11' *" · · · · · .. · · · .. ··· .. · .. ·Bobbin thread tension spring····· .. · .. · .. · .... ·• - - - 1 
*•-TW3/32(100)x1.6••oo•••••oo• Tension spring screw 3/32(100) X1.6••oooo•ooooo• 1 1 1 -
*•-TW3/32(100) x2. z ............ Tension spring screw 3/32(100) X2. 2· ............ - - - 1 
il't .. -T,q.JtJ*!/I/16(80)X1.2· ....... TeMion regulating screw 1/16(80)X1.2· ............... 1 1 1 -
ift.-TI0.1tl*i1'1/16(80)X1.5 ........ TeMion regulating screw 1/16(80)>!:1.5 ................ --- 1 
~fil!li.ltJ1' -*· ·· ..... · · · · .. ····· .. Bobbin tension spring··········· .. •· .... · ..... ·· 1 1 - -
~til!li.ltJI'-*· .................... Bobbin tension spriOit'"''''"'""""'""'''' - - 1 -
~til!li.1ti1'-*···· ................. Bobbin tension spring ........................... --- 1 
*'t';_, ........................... Bobbin··...................................... 1 ---
*' t' ;_, .. """" '"" "" ""'' •ooBobbin••oo••••ooooo '" ""'''""" "" "'''" - 1 1 -
*'t';.t•ooooooooooooooooooo••••oo•Bobbinoo•••ooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo ___ 1 
P-liflt.;I····················· .... Hook positioner···· ............................. 1 1 - -
P-liflt.;1 ......................... Hook positioner ................................. - - 1 -
J:':.liilt.;l· • · • · • · · · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · • Hook oos it i oner · · · · · · · · · · • · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · • · • · · • 
>¥W 11/64(40) X10 .. · ···· ..... ··Screw 11/64(40) X10· · ........... · ...... · ... ..... 1 1 
iiM · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Rotary hook assy. · • • · · · · · · · · · · • · · · · · • · · · · · · · · · · · 
iiM ............................ Rotary hook assy ............................... · - 1 - -
ifM · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Rotary hook assy. • • • · · · • · · · · • · • · · · · · · · · · • · · · · · · · - - 1 -
iiM · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Rotary hook assy. • • · · · · · · · · · · · • · · · · • · · · · · · · · · · • · 
t~J.JIWM 3/16(32) x9· ............ oi I cap screw assy. 3/16(32) xg ................ · 
t41r7d~ ........ · .... · ........ •· ·Oi I felt for lower shaft ......... ·•· .... · .. · .. .. 
t4J:i-lr··························Oil seal········································ 
"'Fftii;I'J~· .. • .... · .. · ...... ··· .. Lower shaft bushing (left) .. · .. · ........ ·••·· .. · 1 

"'Fflll· · · • • • • • • • • • • · • • • • · • · • • · · · · ·Lower shaft·· • • · • • · · · · · • • • · · · · · · · · · • · · · • • · · · • · · · 1 -
"'Flll • • • • • • • • • • · • • · · • · • • • · · • • • • · ·Lower shaft· • • • • · • · • • • · • • • • · • • • • • · · • • • • · • • • · • · · • 1 
Kt~•HI.t.Wf.t·· .................. Thread trinner cana with screw ................... 1 1 1 1 
~t:t.JtiW1/4(40)x10oooooooooOOoOoooSoket set screw 1/4(40) xlo ..................... 2 2 2 2 
"'Ffi!!Hir.:P· ..... • ................ Lower shaft bushin~t (middle) ............ • ....... 1 1 1 1 
~;-:Wf.t ........................ Thrust collar with screw ........................ 1 1 1 1 
lt.JIW11/64(40)x3.7 ............ set screw 11/64(40)X3.7 ........................ 2 2 2 2 
"'Fftll;l~a.;e ....................... Lower shaft bushing (riltht) ..................... 1 1 1 1 
11' {7' ... • •• • ...... · ..... · • ...... Qi I pipe for lower shaft businl!· .. ·•· · · ...... · .. I 1 1 1 
t;;,V'f-························Piunger········································ 1 I 1 1 
,a,·n~~·* ......................... coil spring···· ................................. 1 1 1 1 
llliiJ:':.I:Ii· • • .. • • .. • • .... ••• .... •• .. Guide Plate······ .... ·· .. ··• .... ··· ... ··· .... ··· 1 
*J:':.I:Ii .. ••• ........ • ............ Guide plate .......... · .. ··· .................. · .. - 1 1 -
&J:':.I:Ii .......................... Guide plate ..................................... - - - 1 
!JtW15/64(28) X10··· .. ··· .. ····Screw 15/64(28) X10····················· ........ 1 
'll'f.tfl!l···•·oooo• ............... connecting rod stud••oo•oo• ..................... 1 
.t'F~'JJi;G*:/f.t···· ............ Feed lifting rock shaft crank (right) ................. 1 
.t"'F~'JIIii:O~:i'f.t·"·"""···· .. Feed lifting rock shaft crank (right) ................. -- 1 1 
.t"'Fl!~ftll ...... · · ...... · .... · .. ·Feed I iftin2 rock shaft ........ · .. · ... ···· ...... I 1 1 1 
..t."'F~ 1Jf$J~--~ .................. Bushing for feed lifting rock shaft (left) ............ 1 1 1 1 
~;;UI!!lt d>20. 5· · · .. · .... · ...... Thrust washer d>20. 5 ...... · ...... · .... · ........ · 1 1 1 1 
.t"F~·J=xw f.t .. · • ........ ·· .. Feed I iftin2 rock shaft fork .. · ...... · .......... 1 1 1 1 
I!LW11/64(40)X12 .. ··· ......... Screw 11/64(40)X12 ............................. 1 1 1 1 
7' ;14*:i'11/64(40) X8· .. · ........ Cross recessed and slotted screw 11/64(40) X8 ............ 1 1 1 1 
H-W f.t .. · ... · ...... ··· ........ Thrust collar with screw· ......... · .. · .. ···· .... 2 2 2 2 
lt.JIW1/4(40)x4 .. ······ ........ set screw 1/4(40)x4 ............................ 4 4 4 4 
lt.JIW15/64(28)X9.5······ ...... Setscrew15/64(28)X9.5· ....................... 1 I 1 1 
lt.;IW15/64(28)X3.5 .. ····· .. · .. Set screw 15/64(28)X3.5 ........................ 1 1 1 1 
*' t:' ;,Jr-~*1! .. · .. · .. · .. · ...... ·· .. Bobbin case assy .......... · ............... · .. · .. I 1 *' t' ;,Jr-~*1!· · · · · · · · · • · · · · · ·······Bobbin case assy. · · · · · · · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 -*' t' ;,Jr-~*1! ........ · · · · .... · .. ···Bobbin case assy ......... · · · ........ · · .. · .... ·.. - - - 1 

7 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[Q) ~~)~~-
STITCH LENGTH REGULATOR MECHANISM 

174 

1\: 
183 

182 

194 

8 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[Q) )!~)--
STITCH LENGTH REGULATOR MECHANISM 

Fig. sra:~-r 
No. Parts. No. 

0171 MFOOA0530 
0172 MFOOA691 0 
0173 MFOOA 1152 
0173 MF02A1152 
0174 MFOOA7910 
0175 1190504065 
0176 M90519060 
0177 IIF70A0750 
0178 1190904063 
0179 1192004080 
0180 1191516002 
0181 MFOOA2708 
0182 MF40A6572 
0183 MFOOA5572 
0184 MFOOE1635 
0185 M90600085 
0186 1195003053 
0188 M91207003 
0189 IIF01A0632 
0190 MFOOA0633 
0191 M91501 007 
0192 IIFOOA 1708 
0193 1191505002 
0194 MN15A0708 
0195 MFOOA 1454 
0196 IIFOOA2910 
0197 MFOOA3910 
0197 MF02A0910 
0198 M91112002 
0199 MFOOA2454 
0200 MN35A2530 
0201 1191513001 
0202 MFOOA0289 
0203 M90905002 
0204 1190903002 
0205 IIN35A3530 
0206 IIFOOA3530 
0207 1191106004 
0208 1191501003 
0210 1191000085 
0211 MF05A0572 
0212 IIFOOA3708 
0213 IIFOOA0852 
0214 MF85A0640 
0215 MFOOA0950 
0216 MF01A0631 
0217 MF01A0841 
0218 MF03A0841 
0220 IIFOOA0257 
0221 1191215002 
0222 MF02A0245 
0223 M90921002 
0224 IIFOOA4708 
0225 IIFOOA6572 
0922 MF01E0640 
0922 IIF03E0640 

Description 
itm•e 
Amt. Reg. 
ggg 
...,_ ~ ~ ~ 
:;:.:a; 

fif;tfi · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Connect i n~t rod stud · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 1 1 1 
ii'li!'JD7~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Feed rock re~tUiator connecting rod··········· 1 1 1 1 
i!'J•IIUJA · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Feed re~tu I ator · .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · '· · · 1 1 - -
i!•J•IIiiJA· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Feed re~tUiator .. · · · · · · · · · · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · - - 1 1 
1J/?· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Link········································ 1 1 1 1 
E~.11:.~•4· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Retainin~t r ing-E type 4· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 1 1 1 
fi· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Link stud···································· 1 1 1 1 
7" 7'l1· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Bushing for feed re~tu I ator · · · · · · · · · · · · · · • · • • • 1 1 1 1 
.,,,. f;tfi· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Connectin~t rod stud·························· 1 1 1 1 
:~· A~d>20· · · · · · · · · · ·······Rubber olu~t 020 .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · • · 1 1 1 
.!I'W 15/64 (28) x 8. 5 · · · · · · · Screw 15/64 (28) x 8. 5 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 1 
jf71t····················· Spring retainer······························-­
'-'1li\" ~- ·-· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Coi I sorin~t· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · - -
'1J1li\·~···················Coil sorin~t·································· 1 1 
ii'lflll!i!tl················· Reverse sewing crank assv. •·················· 1 1 
01)/?" 1 AP6 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 0-r i ng 1 AP6 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · • · · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
.DILl\"~-···················· Sor ing washer································ 1 
j:LJI'W 3/16 (28) x 6. 5 · · · · · · Screw 3/16 (28) x 6. 5 .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
ii'ltlv/\" -· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Feed reversing lever························· 1 
ii'lflv/\" -fill··············· Feed reversing lever shaft··················· 1 
•su . .l!'~:,-15/64(28) x 14. s· ···Screw 15/64(28) x 14. 5· · · · · · · · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 1 
jf}Jfi· · · · · · ·· · · ·· · · · · · · · • · Sorin~t holder································--
!Jl.W 15/64 (28) x 13. 5 · · · · · · Screw 15/64 (28) x 13. 5 .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 1 
jf7ft · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Sor i ng hoI der · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · - -
fi· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Link stud···································· 1 1 1 
')/?· · · · · • · · · · · · · · · • · · · · · · · Link········································ 2 2 2 2 
')/?· · · · · · · · · · · · · · • • ·······Link········································ 2 2 - -
')/?· · · · · · · · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Link········································ - - 2 2 
!Jl.W11/64(40)x12········Screw11/64(40)x12 .. ·······•········•···•··· 3 3 3 3 
fi· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Link stud···································· 1 1 1 
fit-t•· · · · · · .. · · · · · · · · · · · · Feed re~tulator shaft· .. ·················•···· 1 1 1 
ll:.~W 15/64 (28) x 9. 5 · · · · · · Set screw 15/64 (28) x 9. 5 .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · • · · 1 1 1 
i!•J•iPII!i!· · · · · · · · · · ·······Stitch lenrth adjustin~t crank .. ·············· 1 1 
!Jl.W 9/64 (40) x 8. 5 · · · · · · · · Screw 9/64 (40) x 8. 5 .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 1 1 
!Jl.:t-~/9/64(40) x6. 5· · · · · · · · Screw 9/64(40) x6. 5 .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · • · · · • • · 1 1 1 
fif;tfi .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Feed rei':U I ator shaft· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 1 1 
fif;tfi· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Link stud···································· 1 1 1 1 
7" 51{;t.'l" 11/64 (40) X 8 · · · · · · Cross recessed and slotted screw 11/64 (40) x 8· · · · · · · - - 2 2 
.!I'W15/64(28) x10··· ·····Screw 15/64(28) x10·························· 2 2 2 2 
0')/f P10A .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Q-r ing P10A .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 1 
'1J1l/\" ;t. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Co i I sor i ng · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 1 
jf7lt· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Sor ing holder································ 1 
itlii~~t· / .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Stopper oin .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 1 
i!'JIIIIi~'l· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw bar· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 1 
v1\" _ .. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Stopper pin releasing lever .. ··············•· 1 
f {-\'J· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Dial········································ 1 1 
H'Jli· · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Stitch length indicating elate .. ············· 1 1 
;1-f!J*Ji· · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Stitch lenrth indicating elate··············· - - 1 1 
:filii*····················· Bushing······································ 1 1 1 1 
!Jl.:t-:.-· 3/16 (28) x 12 · · · · · · · · · Screw 3/16 (28) x 12 .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · • · · · 1 1 1 1 
FJ•/\·;t. ................... coil spring·································· 1 1 1 1 
!Jl.W9/64(40) X8· · ········Screw 9/64(40) x8· · · · · · · · ·· · ·· ··· · · · ·· · · ·· · ·· 2 2 --
!tt7*· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Sor ing holder .. ······························ 1 1 - -
":IJ1t/\";t.···················Coil spring·································· 1 1--
i!•J•iP:t-'l" M · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw bar assv· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 1 - -
i!'Jillliii:t-'l' M · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw bar assy · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · - - 1 1 

9 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[E)~~-· 
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM 

255 

234 

242 

257 1 ~ 

256 

1 0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[E) iff~~-· 
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM 

Fig. •aJ-r 
No. Parts. No. 

E230 MF70A0738 
E231 M91219015 
E232 M91503031 
E233 MF70A 1950 
E234 MF70A0511 
E235 · · · · · •· · · 
E236 MF70A0572 
E237 M90423060 
E238 M91504031 
E239 · · · · · · · · · 
E240 · · · · · · · · · 
E241 MF01A0216 
E242 MF10A0105 
E242 MF12B0105 
E242 MF68B01 05 
E243 M90939002 
E244 MFOOA0267 
E245 MF11 00262 
E246 MF01E0253 
E247 M90401085 
E248 MF01E0252 
E249 M91108001 
E250 MF01A0265 
E251 MF10A0259 
E251 MF12B0259 
E252 M91131002 
E253 MF20A0703 
E254 M93220035 
E255 M93202047 
E256 MF01E0262 
E257 190702065 
E258 M911 06004 
E259 M91506001 
E910 MFOOE0252 

Description if:m•• Amt. Reg. 

~14'4f· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Knee I ifter rod ............ · ............ · .... 1 1 1 1 
Ji#.!¥*:/3/16(28) x3. 5 ...... Stud screw 3/16(28) X3. 5 .... · .. · ............ · 2 2 2 2 
Jit-t*' .H 15/64(28) x6 5· · .... Stud bolt 15/64(28) x6. 5 ............ · ........ 1 1 1 1 
~I..t. 7' 1111' -~ ............ Knee I i fter I ever (r i 2ht) .. · ...... · .... · .... · 1 1 1 1 
tlfl:tf .. · .... · · .... · .... · Knee I i fter connect i n2 rod ........ · .... · · .. · · 1 

"' ~1J7t':,. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Spring hook· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
1.1•~4'11' ~ .................. Spring for knee I i fter I ever·.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 
-f-JJ,Jit':,. ............ • .. · · Thread releasing pin .......... · ..... ·· .... ··· 1 
Ji#*'-'·~ 15/64(28) X7" · .... Stud bolt 15/64(28) X7· .............. · .. · .... 1 
*-uJ11JJ..· .... · .... · .... · .. Tension releasing cam .. · .................. · .. 1 1 
jlj!I..t.'r'llll' -¢ ............ Knee I ifter lever (left) .. · ...... · .... · ...... 1 1 1 
*-•11il ............ · ...... Thread guide .. · ........................ · .... · 1 1 1 1 

jlj!Ifl · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Presser foot assv. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 1 
~IM · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Presser foot assv. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · - - 1 -
~IM · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Presser foot assv. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · - - - 1 
l!LW 9/64 (40) x 11 · .. · .. · Screw 9/64 (40) x 11 ...... ·.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 1 1 1 
~I4fJI'J. .... · ............ BushinJJ: for presser bar ...... · ...... · ........ 1 1 1 1 

~I4f · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Presser bar· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · - 1 
~I..t. f 1JJ..O•J;,~· f.t .. · .. .. .. Presser bar I i ft i ng cam with o-r i ng ...... · .. · 1 1 

O•J;..f 1AP4· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 0-r ing 1AP4· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 1 
~Il:.'r' ~~,. M .. · .. · .... · .. Presser bar I ifter with screw ...... • ........ · 1 1 1 
JJ:JIW 11/64(40) x5. 5· .... Set screw 11/64(40) x5. 5 .................... · 1 
~Itff ~Wit· · .......... Presser bar guide bracket ...... · .... · .. .. .. .. 1 
~II\'~··················· Presser spring······························· 1 
~II,·~··················· Presser soring·······························- 1 
3JLW11/64(40) X6.5 ...... Screw 11/64(40) x6.5 ......................... 1 1 
•11i14f .... · .. · .... · ...... Presser spring guide ........................ · 1 1 1 
n~W 1/2(28) x49 ........ Thum screw 1/2(28) x49 .... · .. · .............. 1 1 
~mt,~1/2(28) x8 ...... · .. Thumb nut 1/2(28) x8 ...... · .. · ...... · ........ 1 1 1 

jlj!I•fl· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Presser bar assv. • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · • · · · • · · · • · · · · 1 
CEI!lf:.JIM 011. 12 ........ Retaining ring-CE type 011.12 .............. · 1 
7'7~{~:/11/64(40) X8 ..... Cross recessed and slotted screw 11/64(40)xa ....... 1 1 1 1 
lf:.JIW11/64(40) x6 ....... Set screw 11/64(40) x6....................... 1 1 1 
jlj!Il:.'r'll/\'-¢fi .......... Knee lifter lever (left) assv ................ 1 1 1 

1 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[EJ *ijj•JfMI 
KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM 

267 

~ 

301 300 299 

1 2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(E) *W~J-. 
KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM 

Fig. !I!~J-r 
No. Parts. No. 

F261 IIF01E0746 
F262 1190401085 
F263 IIFOOA 1391 
F264 1197082030 
F265 IIFOOA 1729 
F266 IIFOOA 1352 
F267 1191502045 
F268 MF90A0361 
F269 1191127015 
F270 IIF36A0750 
F271 1190802002 
F272 IIFOOA0780 
F273 1191373045 
F274 IIFOOA1509 
F275 1191510002 
F276 1190516063 
F277 1194008037 
F278 1193003099 
F279 1192074075 
F281 IIF01A0397 
F282 1190703065 
F283 1190913001 
F284 IIFOOA 1603 
F285 MFOOA0180 
F285 IIF02A0180 
F286 1191102010 
F287 IIFOOA0838 
F287 IIF02A0838 
F288 119111 0045 
F290 1191201045 
F291 IIF01E0411 
F294 IIF01E0477 
F295 IIFOOA0729 
F296 IIF01 E1352 
F297 IIFOOA1477 
F298 1191503022 
F299 MFOOA9572 
F300 IIFOOA0750 
F301 IIFOOA5454 
F301 IIF02A1454 
F302 IIFOOA2527 
F302 IIFOOA1527 
F303 M91111015 
F304 MFOOA8910 
F305 11911 07045 
F306 1191117002 
F307 IIFOOA 1392 
F308 1190803010 
F309 1194006052 
F310 IIFOOA0836 
F310 MF02A0836 
F311 IIFOOA0834 
F311 IIF02A0834 
F312 1191151010 
F313 1191106004 
F314 1190903002 
F315 1191118002 
F316 M90519065 
F317 1190921002 
F318 1191516002 
F319 1191602001 
F320 11911 09004 
F321 1194003099 
F911 IIFOOE3519 
F912 MF01E0351 

Description 
tf!miUt 
Anlt. Reg. 
ggg 
..... 1-- .......... 

::i - : Cii 

711:f:t7' a.?-t-\'M· ·· · · ·· · · · · · · · · Flexible wire assy. · · · ·· · · · ·· · · · · ·· · · · · · ·· · · · · · · 1 1 1 1 
O•J:t?'1AP4· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 0-r i ng 1AP4· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 1 1 1 
IUIJ:ti····················· Thread tri~Ber driving lever···················· 1 1 1 1 
~f.t*y'15/64(28) x7. 5· · · · · · Stud screw 15/64(28) x7. 5· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·· · ·· · · · 1 1 1 1 
t*1J"'*····················· TriiiiDing lever spring··························· 1 1 1 1 
11;-· · · · · · · · · · · ·· · · · ········Spring support collar········.··················· 1 1 1 t 
t-JH5/64 (28) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Nut 15/64 (28) .... · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 2 2 2 
71!:fy7' a.?fl'*a.,·-······· ·····Flexible wire holder··--························ t t 1 1 
~#~W11/64(40)X5······ Stud screw 11/64(40)X5························· 1 1 1 1 
71!:fy7' a.?{-\'~1· · · · · · ········Flexible wire presser··························· 1 1 1 t 
~W 1/8(44) x7-- · .... · · · · · Screw 1/8(44) x7 ................................ 2 2 2 2 
*a.,·-······················Holder··········································1 1 1 1 
h~ll5x4T ................. ·Nut M5x4T ...................................... 2 2 2 2 
~~11111/{r~-- ............ Solenoid bracket ................................ t 1 1 1 
lf'W15/64(28)X12 ......... Screw 15/64(28)X12 ............................. 4 4 4 4 
till-- .......... · ............ Link stud-- ................................ · .. ·· 1 1 t 1 
P.11Uy'II4X6-- · ........ · .... Cross recessed counter sunk flat head screw M4x6-- .... 3 3 3 3 
t' /'-~ta.(tA) .......... · .... Terminal pin (Male) .................... · .... · .. · 2 2 2 2 
ll:.Jt1 ~115 x 3. 2T ............ · Nut 115 x 3. 2T ................................ · .. · 2 2 2 2 
?7Y3/-- .................... Thread tri11111er driving lever cusion-- ........... 1 1 1 1 
E~ll:.J.12-- ............ · .. Retaining ring-E type 12-- ...................... 1 1 1 1 
ll:.J*:t'9/64(40)x8.5 ........ Set screw 9/64(40)x8.5 ......................... 1 1 1 1 
~)EJAll'l!#~-- · ............ Bracket for fixed blade-- ...................... · 1 1 1 1 
**p;j· · · · · · · · · · · · · · .. · · · · · Thread finger·· ... · .. ·· ..... · .. ·· .. · .. ·········· 1 1 1 **p;j .................... · Thread finger .. · ............................. · .. - - - 1 
.11D.W9/64(40) X4.1········· Slotted counter sunk head screw 9/64(40) x4.1··· 1 1 1 1 
~)EJA .................... · Fixed blade .. · ............................ · ..... 1 1 1 -
I!J)EJA .................... · Fixed blade .................. · ................. ·- - - 1 
h~ 9/64(40) .............. ·Nut 9/64(40) ...... · .. · ...................... · .. · 1 1 1 1 
t1~ 3/16(28) .............. ·Nut 3/16(28) ................................... · 2 2 2 2 
JD, JD:t' ??~H-- .. · .......... Cam follower. Shoulder screw assy. · .. · .......... · 2 2 2 2 
A~1ti'-M·· ................. Stopper lever assy .............................. 1 1 1 1 
t*1Jtq ..................... Coi I spring ..................................... 1 1 1 1 
11;-W ft .. ·· .... ·· .... · .... Collar with screw .......................... · .... 1 1 1 1 
A~1tl"-ti ................... Lever stopper plate ............................. 1 1 1 1 
*'a.~ 15/64(28) X20 ......... Bolt 15/64(28) X20 ...................... · ...... · 1 1 1 1 
., .. 1:.\'-tl'* .................... Coil spring ..................................... 1 1 1 1 
7' 1:tJ." ...... · .......... · .. Bushing .... · .................................... 1 1 1 1 
JAfSII.Jflb ................... Knife driving shaft ............................ · 1 1 1 
~At!II.Jflb .................. · Knife driving shaft ...... · .. · .................. ·- - - 1 
~~-- .................... · Knife holding bracket saddle ................... · 1 - - -
~~- ...................... Knife holding bracket saddle ........ · ........ · .. - 1 1 1 
W:#~W 11/64(40) x6. 2 .... Stud screw 11/64(40) X6. 2 ....................... 2 2 2 2 
1J:t?· · · · · · · · · · · ·· · · · ········Link············································ 1 1 1 1 
t1~ 11/64(40) ...... · ...... ·Nut 11/64(40) .................................. · 2 2 2 2 
jt,~W 11/64(40) x13 ...... Screw 11/64(40) x13 ............................. 1 1 1 1 
IIIIJJ11i! ..................... Knife driving crank ............................. 1 1 1 1 
.IID.W1/8(44) x5 ............ Slotted counter sunk head screw 1/8(44) x5 ...... 3 3 3 3 
A;A~~~ (/>28 .............. Thrust collar (/>28 .......................... · .. · 1 1 1 1 
n~1i.. .... ................ · Knife base (left) ................... · .......... · 1 1 1 -
~A~1i.. .................... · Knife base (left) .............................. ·- - - 1 
~Ali..·-------- .... -- ...... -- Movable knife (left) ............ ---- ........ · .. · 1 1 1 -
n1i..-- .. ---- · .... ---- .. ----Movable knife (left) ................ ------ .. · .. ·- - - 1 
:t-:1'!:;\f;tJDI.t-'l' 11/64(40)x7------Hexagon socket counter sunk screw 11/64(40)x7 ........ 2 2 2 2 
7';1{W 11/64(40) x8-- ..... Cross recessed and slotted screw 11/64(40) x8--· 6 6 6 6 
~W 9/64(40) x6. 5-------- Screw 9/64(40) x6. 5 .. -- ...... ---- ........ -- .... · 2 2 2 2 
lf'W 11/64(40) x10---- .... Screw 11/64(40) x10------ ...... -- .... -- .... -- .. · 1 1 1 1 
E~ll:.~ta4 .... · .......... · .. Retaining ring-E type 4 ........................ · 2 2 2 2 
~W 9/64(40) x8 .......... Screw 9/64(40) x8 .............................. · 1 1 1 1 
Jl#ll:.~W 15/64(28) x8. 5 .. Slotted flat head set screw 15/64(28) x8. 5 ...... 1 1 1 1 
ll:.~W 1/4(40) x4 .......... Set screw 1/4(40) x4 .......... · ................ · 1 1 1 1 
PW#7' ;·HW 11/64(40) x8-- · Cross recessed slotted screw-PW 11/64(40) x8 .... 1 1 1 1 
J-V~x .................... cordholder ..................................... 1 1 1 1 
Rtt1.11J111/H'*-!l .............. Thread triiiiDing solenoid· ....................... 1 1 1 1 
1JL.~~JIIi!*-!l ................ · Cam follower crank assy ... · ............ -- ...... · 1 1 1 1 

1 3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[g) 9·:;7-''·:;?•lsJ:r!~W~I 
TOUCH BACK MECHANISM & DETECTOR MECHANISM 

~l:l~~ 
/~ ~~· 

// ~332--(367) 
// 335 

I . : :-"" 
/ h(913) 

/370 330 (330) 336 337 

f
fl I 331 I "::.. • . 338 369 

'd~l ~ ' ' 
't Qi_l 

342 

'---- -- (914)------

14 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(g) ~·:;7-J\·:;?I!ti:SJ::LF~W~ 
TOUCH BACK MECHANISM & DETECTOR MECHANISM 

Fig. il!.§l.:H· 
No. Parts. No. 

G330 N91111004 
G331 N94003099 
G331 NN60A0620 
G332 M91 018098 
G333 MFOl A0366 
G334 M91018099 
G335 MF01A0691 
G336 MF01A0880 
G337 MFOOA1691 
G338 M90516063 
G339 M91515015 
G340 MN36A0417 
G341 M97003095 
G342 M94008099 
G343 MF01A0682 
G344 N91502002 
G345 MF01A0476 
G346 MF01A2694 
G347 NF01Al694 
G348 MF01A1476 
G349 MF01 A0259 
6350 N93001050 
6351 M90330065 
G352 MF01A0257 
G353 1193002050 
G354 IIF01A0366 
6355 M91020099 
G356 M91004080 
G357 M97118099 
6358 M90250037 
G359 MFOOA0192 
G360 MF01A1601 
G361 MFOOA0270 
G362 M90512065 
G363 NFOOA7572 
G364 1190251037 
G365 M90208099 
G366 MF01A0502 
6367 M93003099 
G368 M91106004 
G369 M90519065 
G370 M91109004 
G913 MF01E0519 
G914 NF01E0682 
G915 MF01E0406 
6916 MF01E0534 

Description 
itm•tt 
Amt. Reg. 
eee 
~ ~ ~ 1--------' =- ~ a:l 

:,.7<~;t.;/ 11/64(40) X10· ·····Cross recessed and slotted screw 11/64(40) X10· ••••• • • 2 2 2 2 
::J-~·11PI· · • · · · • · · · · · · · · · • · Cord holder····································· 3 3 3 3 
::~-V11PI· · · • •• · · · •• · · · · · · · Cord holder ............ · ............... • .... · .... 3 3 3 3 
'JIII4Vtfi ................. Solenoid assy. for touch back ................... 1 1 1 1 

::~:t-~~-f-\'17' · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Connector cap· · • • · · • • • • · • · • • • · · · · · · • · • · • · · · · · · · · 1 1 1 
::~:t-~~-12P · .... · · · .. · · · .. · · Ny I on connector 12-oo I e · • • · · · · · · · • · · · · · · · · • · · · · · 1 1 1 
:1( .A?-1 ~ • • ............ • .. .. Gascket for so I eno i d o i I sea I .................. · 1 1 1 
....................... Arm side cover .................................. 1 1 1 
:1( .A?-1 ~ .. ............ • .. .. Gascket for arm side cover .. · .. · .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 1 1 1 
t' ;_, .. · .... · .............. Link stud .... • .... · .... · ........................ 1 1 1 
~t-t.!J!:t-:t' 15/64(28) x7 .. · • .. Stud screw 15/64(28) x7 ........................ • 1 1 1 
::~· 4~1;,3:, .......... · ...... Rubber cusion ........ · .. · ........ · .............. 1 1 1 1 
1-.A::J-V M· ... · .......... · Ground wire assy ............................... • 1 1 1 1 
::~-V 11PI .. · ...... • .... · .. · Cord holder .......................... • .......... 1 1 1 1 

7' - 1
} • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Pu II ey · · • • • • · • · · · · • • · • • · · · · · • · • • • • · • · · · · · · · • · · 1 1 1 1 

t;;t.;,· 15/64 (28) x 12 .... · · · Screw 15/64 (28) x 12 ................ · .... · .. · .. .. 2 2 2 2 
.A"' -tJA ................ · .. Spacer A .......... ·· ........ ·•• ................ · 2 2 2 2 
.litt~B12 ("'F) · · · · · · · · · · · · Speed cannand disc 812 (down) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · • · · 1 1 1 
.litt~B21(..1:.) .. .. .. .. .. .. Speed cannand disc B21 (up) .................. · .. 1 1 1 
.A"'-tJB ......... · .... · .... Spacer B ........ • .............................. · 1 1 1 
.liM~11PI.A7' 1}/f .. · ...... Supporter spr imt" .................... • ........ • 1 1 

8l:i:30· · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Washer 30· · · · · · · · • · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · • · · · · · · 1 1 
C~lJJ:.~•3o .. ·• .......... · Retaining ring-G type 30...... .......... ........ 1 
~tl:l1511PI ................ Detector bracket supporter ................ ·..... 1 

lift cb 12 · · · · · • · · · · · · · · · · Washer cb 12 · · · · · · · · · · · • · · · · · · • · · · · · · • · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
::~:t-~~-f-\'17. · · · · · · · · · · · · · • • Connector cap··································· 1 1 
::~:t-~~-6P ...... · .......... · Nylon connector 6-oole .......... • • .............. 1 1 
::~· 4*i:cb10 ................ Rubber plug c/;110 ................................ 1 1 1 
::J-V M ...... · ............ Vinyl cap-tire4 cable for touch switch" ...... • ...... 1 1 1 1 
SW-PW-f;tpt,.,·;t,;/M2X3 ...... Cross recessed head screw-SI-PW M2x3 ................ 2 2 2 2 
~~f;t, .......... · ........ · Spring plate· ................................... 1 1 1 1 
M1fiD!#~ .............. · Bracket for touch switch .... • ................. •· 1 1 1 1 
11P)I*' ~:, · · · · · • · · · · · · · · · · · · Push button·· · • • · · • · · • · · · • • · · · · · • · · · • · • • · · • · · · · · 1 1 1 1 
E~ll:.~e.3.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. Retaining r i ng-E type 3 ........................ · 2 2 2 2 
':l.lli?fn';t, .................. Coil soring ..................................... 1 1 1 1 
P11'1':,~· :t-:t'N2x8 .. · .. · .... Bind head screw-cross M2x8 ................ · .... 1 
"?1'~D.A1'1f· · · · · • · · · · · · • · · · · Micro switch···································· 1 
~-~· · • · · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · Insulator seet· · • • · · · · · · · • · · · · · • · · · · · · • · · · • • • · · · 1 1 1 1 
t' :,~-~t.t.Ct.A) .......... · .. Terminal oin (Male) ...................... · ...... 10 10 10 10 
7' ';"?-(;t-)1'11/64(40) x8 .. · · · Cross recessed and slotted screw 11/64(40) xa ........... 7 7 7 7 
E~ll:.~-4 ...... · .. · .. · .. · Retaining r ing-E type 4 ........................ · 2 2 2 2 
PWt-t7'7<~:t-:t'11/64(40) xs .... ·Cross recessed and slotted screw-PW 11/64(40) xa ....... · 4 4 4 4 
Mli'JII/4VM ............. Arm side cover solenoid assv .................... 1 1 1 1 
7'-•JM .... • .... · .... · .... Pulley assy ............... · ..................... 1 1 1 1 
~tl:li&M ................ · Detector bracket assy ......................... .. 
~1fM1fM · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Touch switch assy. · • · · · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · • · · · 

1 5 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



fB] ?~/~--­
WIPER MECHA ________ _N_IS~M~------~ 

383 

---~-

(381) 40l!aw; 
/ 

397 

394 

404 

399 

(917) 

1 6 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



lBJ ?1' /~--· 
Fig. 

No. 

H380 
H381 
H382 
H383 
H384 
H385 
H386 
H387 
H388 
H389 
H390 
H391 
H392 
H393 
H394 
H395 
H396 
H397 
H398 
H399 
H400 
H401 
H402 
H403 
H404 
H917 

WIPER MECHANISM 
tl.raJ-V 
Parts. No. 

MF01A0339 
M90308037 
M91017098 
M91019099 
M97061095 
M90604050 
MF01A2601 
MF40E2484 
MFOOA4572 
M90910033 
M91504050 
M90510065 
MFOOA1417 
MFOOA5910 
M90513065 
M90454050 
MF01A0454 
MFOOA0982 
MFOOA0980 
M91106003 
M93003099 
M94002099 
M91515002 
M90519065 
M90806002 
MF01E0984 

Description 

'Jvi1'V 1.J11' -· • • • • • • • .. ·····So I enoi d cover for wiper 111ech. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · • 1 1 1 -
Sw-PWi-;J'Pt"'*~"M3X6······Cross recessed head screw-SW-PW 13X6·················10 1010-
'7111"-'Jvi·W ···•·•··•··· .. Thread wiper solenoid assy. ···············•······ 1 1 1 -
"1~1lM-T-1-SD· · · ········Connecting 1-SD· .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 1 1 -
J-VM .. ··············· .. Vinvl caD-tire cable assv. for thread wiDer switch"··· 1 1 1 -
~~6· · · · · · · · · · · · ········Washer 6· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 2 2 -
'Jv/H"IDH-tti·············Solenoid bracket································· 1 1 1 -
'7111"-J.Nf· · · · · · · ·········Thread wiper switch······························ 1 1 1 -
':1Jr1:fll':f.················ .. Coil sorin~~:······································1 1 1-
7";;,;,·..,-t-:4:.-'9/64(40) x4· ··Plunger pin 9/64(40) X4· · .. · · · .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 1 1 -
~~ <t>20· · · · · · · · ········Washer 4>20· · · · · · · · · · · · · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 1 1 -
E~.It;tfia10· .. · · · · ········Retaining ring-E type 10· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 1 1 -
J'J.?,~3)· · · · · · · · · ········Rubber cushion··········· .. ············ .. ··· .. · .. 1 1 1 -
'J)?·· · · ·· · · · · ···· .... ·· .. Thread wiper connecting rod········ ........ ······ 1 1 1 -
E~.It~M2. 5· · · · · · · · ······Retain inR r ing-E tYoe 2. 5· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · .. 1 1 1 -
~~4· · · · · · · · · · · · ········Washer 4· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 2 2 -
'7111. -fill·················· Wi oer shaft······································ 1 1 1 -
'7111'-fii:t .. · ····· ..... · .. Thread wiper bracket· .. ·········· .. ·············· 1 1 1 -
'7111·-·············· .. ····Threadwiper ..................................... 1 1 1-
tL.IJL*~'11/64(40) X20· ····Screw 11/64(40) x20 .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 2 2 -
t" :,;-~t.Rr(t7.) · · · · · ······ .. Terminal oin (Male) .. ············ .. ·········•···· 2 2 2 -
J-V ~I················· ·Cord holder······································ 1 1 1 -
ljl.;f.~"15/64(28) X10····· .. Screw 15/64(28) x10······························ 2 2 2-
E~.ltJIM4· · · · · · · · ········Retaining ring-E type 4· · ·· ·· · · · · · · · · · ·· · · · · · · · · · 2 2 2 -
ljl.:f.~'1/8(44) x6· ······· .. screw 1/8(44) x6· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · • · · · · · · · · · 1 1 1 -
'71n" -'J')f?~;.,.. · · · · · · · · .... wioer device assy. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 1 1 -

1 7 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Q] ~AIJIM 
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM 

m-----411 

~(136) 

~ 430/-
429 

1 8 

414 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



QJ~~-
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM 

Fig. Si!&l.J-~· 
No. Parts. No. 

J410 MF01A0873 
J411 MF01A2740 
J412 MFOOA2780 
J413 MF01E0731 
J414 MF80A1688 
J415 MF40A1750 
J416 MF80A0783 
J417 M91103004 
J418 M90810002 
J419 M90801004 
J420 M90304053 
J421 MF10A1742 
J422 MF10E0337 
J423 MFOOA2601 

Description 

5dlllt:i1iM. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Arm o i I shield assv. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · • · · 
f&5ill7d~¢8x30· · · · · · · · · · Oi I felt ¢8X30···························:·· 
*a.~·-···················· Oi I fi Iter holder····························· 
ii;&in' o· ti .. · · · · · · · · · · · · 0 i I return tube assv. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
M~IB~,· o· M (..t) · · · · · · · · · Upper shaft oi I tube assv. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
11· {7" ~-7· 1:-~ 1/2 (28) · · · · · · 0 i I tube I ock bush i ng 1 12 (28) .. · · .. · .. · · · · · · · · *' :o· 7-A· · ........ · · · · · · · Oi I pump· ..................................... 
7' 71{t-;,• 11/64(40) x13······· Cross recessed and slotted screw 11/64(40) x13·· · · · · 
!j!~;,· 1/8(44) X8· · · · · · · · · Screw 1/8(44) X8· .... · · · · · · · · .. · · · · · .. · · · · · .. · 
7'7~1'W 1/8(44) X13·· ... Cross recessed and slotted screw 1/8(44) x13·· ....... 
11' ~lilt3. 5· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Spring washer 3. 5· · · · · · · .. · · · · · · · · · · · · .. · · · · · · 
5dl:l:.ifi# .... · · · .. · · .... Oi I adjusting plate .... · .. ········· .. ·· .. ····· 
;f ~7· 7-tJ.~~ ........ · · · · · · · Oi I PLUI1P f i Iter · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
::ji).iJ~II· -· .. · .. · · · · · · .... · Oi I pump impeller cover······················· 

ilmatt 
Amt. Reg. 

1 1 1 
1 1 
1 1 

1 1 
1 1 
1 1 1 1 
1 1 1 1 
3 3 3 3 
1 1 1 1 
3 3 3 3 
1 1 1 1 

1 1 
J424 MF10A0601 ::ji)·~n· _ .. · · · .... · .. · .... Oi I PUDlO iii1Deller cover ........ ···· ...... ····· - -
J425 MF10A0685 ::jij.!J.· · • · · · · · · · · • · · • • · · • · • Oi I pump impeller····························· 1 1 
J426 MFOOE0142 f&~$11' O'M ('"F) · • · • · · • · • Lower shaft oi I tube 8SSY. · • · • • • • • • • • • • • · · • • • • 1 1 1 
J427 M92201047 1\. {7' 1tM7" 7;,~ 11/32 (28) · · · · · 0 i I tube I ock bushing 11 /32 (28) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 1 1 
J428 MF01A0378 iil11111' 1'7' ~·Nt · · · · · · · · · · · 0 i I return tube clip .... ··· .......... ···· .... · 1 1 1 
J429 M97084030 ~IB:I:IIIIi?iW 15/64 (28) · · · · · 0 i I adjusting screw 15/64(28) ················· 1 1 1 
J430 MF80A1572 ,.11 .. ~:\'11' ~ .................. Coi I spring··································· 1 
J431 MFOOA0148 *&5111*11:· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Oi I wick······································ 1 
J432 MF95A014B *&;&!&···················Oil wick······································ 1 1 1 1 
J433 M91106004 J"5~.(;?.;,'11/64(40)X8····· Cross recessed and slotted screw 11/64(40)x8 ....... 2 2 2 2 

1 9 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.. ~ 
.__430 

~440 

~439 

480 
/479 ~ 

lf-478 
~ 

477 

20 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[K] 1~-~ 
ACCESSORIES 

Fig_ il!6l.l-V 
No. Parts. No. Description 

~mee 
Mt:.Reg. 
~ ~ ~ ..... ~ ......... 
~-;;a:; 

K430 190701099 ••?'' ~' ~ • · • · · · · · .. · · · · • · ·Magnet b I ock · · · · · · · · · • • • · · · • • · • · · · · · · · · · • · • · · · · 1 1 1 1 
K431 IS02A2976 1\:~-~ft3· · · · · · · · ········Hexagon socket screw key 3· · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 1 1 1 
K432 IIF90A2976 1\:~·AA· t2· · · · · · · · · ·······Hexagon socket screw key 2 .......... · .......... 1 1 1 1 
K433 190550050 J!lh~5 .................. ·"·Washer for bobbin winder 5 ..................... 2- 2 2 2 
K434 11190401041 ~*W4.5x2o ............. wood screw for bobbin winder 4.5x2o ........... 2 2 2 2 
K435 IB02A0608 ~:/@:t(I:J:I) ................. Screw driver (Size 111) .......................... 1 1 1 1 
K4361B02A1608 W@:t(I]') ................. Screwdriver(SizeS) .......................... 1111 
K437 IF01A0565 .litt~llfUl .............. ·Speed ca.and disc adjusting plate ............ · 1 1 1 1 
K438 IF60A0137 lill:ll:t ...................... oi I with oiler ................................. 1 1 1 1 
K439 MF01E0418 iiil!t:,f'*li ............ ""·Hinge with rubber cushion ...................... 2 2 2 2 
K440 IF01A0419 l!t;&l' 1.(7;:) ........ · ...... ·Head cushion (large) .............. · ............ 2 2 2 2 
K441 IF01A1419 l!t;Ml' .t.(1]\) ................ Head cushion (SIIall) · .......................... 2 2 2 2 
K442 IF01 A0776 -.· IHI\' -1 ...... · · .......... Be It cover 1 · ...... · · · .. · · .. · · · .... · · ...... · · · · 1 1 1 1 
K443 191506004 7'7?{W15/64(28) X8·······Cross recessed and slotted screw 15/64(28) xS·· 2 2 2 2 
K444 191075004 SW-PWf;tpt-."W114x14· ······Cross recessed head screw-SW-PW 14X14 .... · .. · · 1 1 1 1 
K445 MF01E1776 "''IH11'-2M ................ Belt cover assy. 2 ............................. 1 1 1 1 
K446 191003045 t'~M4· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Nut 1114· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · .... · · · 1 1 1 1 
K447 IF01A1776 -.· J.~1J11' -3 ...... · .. · ........ Belt cover 3 ........ · .................... · .. · .. 1 1 1 1 
K448 IF40E0193 *:iLr.aM .. · .... · ........ Thread stand assy ... · ...... · .. · ........ · · ...... 1 1 1 1 
K449 IF01E0193 *••aM ................ ·Bobbin winder assy ..... · · .... · ........ · ........ 1 1 1 
K449 IF03E1193 *4UlaM· ................ Bobbin winder assy ............................. --- 1 
K450 MF60A0734 Jlii!IJJI'- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·Head cover· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · • · · · · 1 1 1 1 
K451 MFOOA0608 ~;/l9];,(7;:) .. · .............. Screw driver (Size L) .. • .. • .... • • • .... • ........ 1 1 1 1 
K452 IF70A0578 B..t7' ~;,.If .. · ............ · Knee I ifter I ifting rod .................. · .... · 1 1 1 1 
K453 MF20A3691 t{J.Jf 1f:,1 .......... · ...... ·Gasket for oi I reservoir 1 ........ · .... · .. • .... 1 1 1 1 
K454 197001052 ;..-a.?,:,;-8· ...... · .......... Seal washer 8 ...... · .......... · .. · .......... · .. 1 1 1 1 
K455 192002002 .!JZW5/16(28) X10· .. · ...... screw 5/16(28) x10 .... · .... · .................. · 1 1 1 1 
K456 MF20A2691 t{J./1' 1f:,2 .......... ··· .. · .. Gasket for oi I reservoir 2 .. • ............ · · · · .. 1 1 1 1 
K457 IF20A 1723 B..t 7" tlti .. · .. · .... · · .... · Knee I i fter shaft· ...... · .. · .. · .......... · · · · .. 1 1 1 1 
K458 IF20A1729 Bl..t7't~•JII'~ ............... Knee lifter spring ............................. 1 1 1 1 
K459 MF20A1724 Bl..t7'11li'-................. Knee lifter .................................... 1 1 1 1 
K460 191501045 h~ 15/64(28) ...... · ...... ·Nut 15/64(28) .... · ........ · .................... 2 2 2 2 
K461 191520001 .lt~W 15/64(28) x27 .. · .... Set screw 15/64(28) x27 ............ · .......... · 2 2 2 2 
K462 190515065 E!t!.lt~*l9 ........ · ...... · .. Retaining ring-E type 9· ...................... · 1 1 1 1 
K463 IIF01A0139 llll•· ............. · .... · .. ·Oi I reservoir .... • .... · ..................... · .. 1 1 1 -
K463 MF01A1139 illle .................. · .... oil reservoir· .. · ........ · .. · .................. - 1 
K464 IIF40A0784 Bl~i'1f'i' ..... ·· ...... · .... Knee I ifter coupling joint ...... · .. · ........ · .. 1 1 1 1 
K465 11192001031 1!:9~$'U5/16(18) X13 ....... Bolt 5/16(18) x13 .............................. 2 2 2 2 
K466 IIF01A0728 B..t7' .............. · .... Knee I ifter shaft ........ · .. · .... · .... ·· ...... · 1 1 1 1 
K467 191510022 $'a.~ 15/16(28) xa .......... Bolt 15/16(28) xa .............................. 1 1 1 1 
K468 IF40A0477 B~i'~~,n· ................. Knee lifter plate stopper ...................... 1 1 1 1 
K469 IF40A0737 B~;: ...................... Knee lifter plate .............................. 1 1 1 1 
K470 IF40A 1737 B ~i'1JII'- ...... · ........ · .. Knee I i fter cover ...... · ........ · .. · .......... · 1 1 1 1 
K471 191551022 $'UIII6x12 ................. Bolt 1116x12 .................................... --- 1 
K472 MF20A0131 illl~7i!t ......... · .......... oi I bottle holder ......... · ................... ·- - - 1 
K473 11190702050 .l!ill ~ 21 ...... · .. · ........ · Washer ~ 21 .. · .... · .. · ............ · .... · ...... · - - - 1 
K474 11190104053 11'UI*6 ................... Spring washer 5 ................................ --- 1 
K475 191571045 t1~l6· · · · · · · · · · · · · · ········Nut 16· · · · · · · · · · · · · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·- - - 1 
K476 IF20A0130 illlt' :, .. · · · .. · · · · · · .... · · · · ·Oi I bottle······· ........ · .. ···· .. · .. ··· .. •· .. ·- - - 1 
K477 IF10E0149 ua.t:,, ........ · · · .... · .. · .. oi 1 tank ...... · .. · .... · .. • .. •· .. · .............. 1 1 1 1 
K478 MF36A0731 II' o· ..................... ·Drainage tube .................................. - - - 1 
K479 192001047 tt;JU'a.~ 5/16(28)x10 .. ····Stud screw for oil drainage 5/16(28)x1o ....... _-- 1 
K480 MF10A4691 1J'~7'~"'""''''""'"'''Gasket· ........................................ --- 1 
K481 IF10A0187 1\'tllll•Jn"~ ................... Thread take-up spring .......................... 1 1 --
K481 IF1280187 l!'tllll•JJI"~ ................... Threadtake-upspring· ......................... --1 1 
K482 IIF21D0128 ~:t:,ttDAx1#11 .............. Needle DAX1#11 ................................ 4 ---
K482 MF30E0128 ti-t?~····················· ·Needle Set·····································- 1 - -
K482 IF31E0128 tttm· .. · .. · ........ · ...... Needle Set ...... · .. · .......................... ·- - 1 1 
K483 MF41D0123 $"t":, ........ ··· ... ········Bobbin·········· ............................ ··· 3 ---
K483 MFOOA0123 $'t':, ...................... Bobbin ......................................... - 3 3 -
K483 MF25B0123 $' t" :,. · · · · · · · · · · · · · ········Bobbin·····················-····················- - - 3 
K484 191109004 PWf<t7'7?{W 11/64(40) xa .. ·Cross recessed and slotted screw-PW 11/64(40) X8····· .. 2 2 2 2 
K485 190511050 1!1*5 ........ · ... · ......... washer for bolt cover 5 ........... · ........ · .. · 2 2 2 2 
K486 1190401041 ~*W4.5x20· ............ wood screw for belt cover 4.5x2o .............. 2 2 2 2 
K487 11191502002 t7W15/64(28) x12 ......... Screw 15/64(28) x12 ............................ 1 1 1 1 
K918 IF01E0776 -.·n1111'-M ................. Belt cover assy ................................ 1 1 1 1 
K919 IF90E0139 iiii.M .. · ..... · ............ oi I reservoir assy. · ....... · ........ · .......... 1 1 1 -
K919 IIF70E0139 illl~ll ....... · .. · ......... ·Oi I reservoir assy ......... · ................... - 1 
K920 MF01E0727 B~rM .... · .... · ...... · .. ·Knee I ifter assy ....... · .. · ...... · .. · .......... 1 1 1 1 
K921 IIF03E0131 illl:i:7i!th~ ................. Oil bottle holder assy ......................... --- 1 

21 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




